BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION 2021-175

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH FORERUNNER INDUSTRIES, INC.

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A: 11-1, the Borough of Longport has authority to enter into contracts for services with other entities; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport desires to enter into a municipal agreement with FORERUNNER INDUSTRIES, INC. for Community Rating System (CSR) software; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport has received a three year agreement to be paid in three yearly payments as follows: 2022 - \$5000, 2023 - \$5000, 2024 - \$5000;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport is hereby authorized to execute a contract with FORERUNNER INDUSTRIES, INC. in the amount of stated above for a three year contract for the purpose of CRS software for the Borough of Longport.

		F	RECORI	O OF G	OVERNI	NG BODY	OTE O	N FINAL PASSA	GE		
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB	MOT.	SEC.					
RUSSO	Х				Х						
LEEDS				Х							
LAWLER	Х					х					
	X-Ind	X-Indicates Vote			ot Votin	g AB-A	bsent	MOT-Motion		SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 12/15/2021

/s/ MONICA KYLE, RMC

MUNICIPAL CLERK